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SUMMARY: The DoD Advisory Group on
Electron Devices (AGED) announces a
closed session meeting.

DATES: The meeting will be held at
0900, Wednesday, July 24, 1996.

ADDRESSES: The meeting will be held at
Palisades Institute for Research
Services, 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway,
Suite 500, Arlington, VA 22202.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Mr.
Eliot Cohen, AGED Secretariat, 1745
Jefferson Davis Highway, Crystal Square
Four, Suite 500, Arlington, Virginia
22202.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The
mission of the Advisory Group is to
provide advice to the Under Secretary of
Defense for Acquisition and
Technology, to the Director of Defense
Research and Engineering (DDR&E), and
through the DDR&E to the Director,
Advanced Research Projects Agency and
the Military Departments in planning
and managing an effective and
economical research and development
program in the area of electron devices.
The AGED meeting will be limited to
review of research and development
programs which the Military
Departments propose to initiate with
industry, universities or in their
laboratories. The agenda for this
meeting will include programs on
Radiation Hardened Devices,
Microwave Tubes, Displays and Lasers.
The review will include details of
classified defense programs throughout.
In accordance with Section 10(d) of
Pub. L. No. 92-463, as amended, (5
U.S.C. App. 10(d) (1994)), it has been
determined that this Advisory Group
meeting concerns matters listed in 5
U.S.C. 552b(c)(1) (1994), and that
accordingly, this meeting will be closed
to the public.

Dated: July 15, 1996.
L.M. Bynum,

Alternate, OSD Federal Register Liaison
Officer, Department of Defense.

[FR Doc. 96-18289 Filed 7-18-96; 8:45 am]
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Meeting of the DOD Advisory Group on
Electron Devices

AGENCY: Advisory Group on Electron
Devices, Department of Defense.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: Working Group A (Microwave
Devices) of the DoD Advisory Group on
Electron Devices (AGED) announces a
closed session meeting.

DATES: The meeting will be held at
0900, Thursday, July 25, 1996.

ADDRESSES: The meeting will be held at
Palisades Institute for Research
Services, 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway,
Suite 500, Arlington, VA 22202.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:
Walter Gelnovatch, AGED Secretariat,
1745 Jefferson Davis Highway, Crystal
Square Four, Suite 500, Arlington,
Virginia 22202.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The
mission of the Advisory Group is to
provide advice to the Under Secretary of
Defense for Acquisition and
Technology, to the Director of Defense
Research and Engineering (DDR&E), and
through the DDR&E to the Director,
Advanced Research Projects Agency
(ARPA) and the Military Departments in
planning and managing an effective and
economical research and development
program in the area of electron devices.

The Working Group A meeting will be
limited to review of research and
development programs which the
Military Departments propose to initiate
with industry, universities or in their
laboratories. This microwave device
area includes programs on
developments and research related to
microwave tubes, solid state microwave
devices, electronic warfare devices,
millimeter wave devices, and passive
devices. The review will include details
of classified defense programs
throughout.

In accordance with Section 10(d) of
Pub. L. No. 92-463, as amended, (5
U.S.C. App. 10(d) (1994)), it has been
determined that this Advisory Group
meeting concerns matters listed in 5
U.S.C. 552b(c)(1) (1994), and that
accordingly, this meeting will be closed
to the public.

Dated: July 15, 1996.
L.M. Bynum,

Alternate OSD Federal Register Liaison
Officer, Department of Defense.

[FR Doc. 96-18290 Filed 7-18-96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 5000-04-M

Defense Science Board Task Force on
Military Personnel Information
Management; Notice of Advisory
Committee Meeting

SUMMARY: The Defense Science Board
Task Force on Military Personnel
Information Management will meet in
open session on July 29, 1996 at the
Sheraton, 1800 Jefferson Davis Highway,
Crystal City, Arlington, Virginia.

The mission of the Defense Science
Board is to advise the Secretary of
Defense and the Under Secretary of
Defense for Acquisition and Technology
on scientific and technical matters as
they affect the perceived needs of the
Department of Defense.

Persons interested in further
information should call Ms. Norma St.
Clair at (703) 696-8710.

Dated: July 15, 1996.

L.M. Bynum,

Alternate OSD Federal Register Liaison
Officer, Department of Defense.

[FR Doc. 96-18291 Filed 7-18-96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 5000-04-M

Revised Non-Foreign Overseas Per
Diem Rates

AGENCY: Per Diem, Travel and
Transportation Allowance Committee,
DoD.

ACTION: Notice of Revised Non-Foreign
Overseas Per Diem Rates.

SUMMARY: The Per Diem, Travel and
Transportation Allowance Committee is
publishing Civilian Personnel Per Diem
Bulletin Number 189. This bulletin lists
revisions in per diem rates prescribed
for U.S. Government employees for
official travel in Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto
Rico, the Northern Mariana Islands and
Possessions of the United States.
Bulletin Number 189 is being published
in the Federal Register to assure that
travelers are paid per diem at the most
current rates.

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 1, 1996.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This
document gives notice of revisions in
per diem rates prescribed by the Per
Diem Travel and Transportation
Allowance Committee for non-foreign
areas outside the continental United
States. It supersedes Civilian Personnel
Per Diem Bulletin Number 188.
Distribution of Civilian Personnel Per
Diem Bulletins by mail was
discontinued. Per Diem Bulletins
published periodically in the Federal
Register now constitute the only
notification of revisions in per diem
rates to agencies and establishments
outside the Department of Defense. For
more information or questions about per
diem rates, please contact your local
travel office.

The text of the Bulletin follows:

BILLING CODE 5000-04-M
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MAXIMUM PER DIEM RATES FOR OFFICIAL TRAVEL IN ALASKA,

HAWATII, THE

COMMONWEALTHS OF PUERTO RICO AND THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS AND
POSSESSIONS OF THE UNITED STATES BY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CIVILIAN

MAXTMUM
PER DIEM
RATE
= ()

$ 44
140

217
140
109
215
186
138
110
164
154
150

193
169
181
149
187

171
125

217
140
123

171
125
117

217
140

171
125
132

183
155

$171
158
148

183

EFFECTIVE
DATE

10-01-91
12-01-90

05-05-96
05-01-96
07~-01-91
12-01-90
03-01-96
05-01-96
12-01-90
07~01-93
10-01-92
03-01-96

05-01-96
03-01-96
05-01-94
11-01-93
08-01-96

05-15-96
03-01-96

05-05-96
05-01-96
10-01-93

05-15-96
03-01-96
06-01-91

05-05-96
05-01-96

05-15-9¢6
03-01-96
03-01-26

05-01-96
03-01-96

05-01-96
03-01-96
12-01-90

05-01-96

EMPLOYEES
MAXIMUM
LODGING M&IE
LOCALITY AMOUNT RATE
(A) + (B)
ALASKA
ADAK $ 10 $ 34
ANAKTUVUK PASS 83 57
ANCHORAGE
05-05--09-30 147 70
10-01--05-04 76 64
ANIAK 73 36
ATQASUK 129 86
BARROW 110 76
BETHEL 84 54
BETTLES 65 45
COLD BAY 110 54
COLDFOOT 95 59
CORDOVA 74 76
CRAIG
05-01--08-31 97 96
09-01--04-30 ‘ 75 94
DENALI NATIONAL PARK 113 68
DILLINGHAM 85 64
DUTCH HARBOR-UNALASKA 110 717
ETELSON AFB
05-15--09-15 112 59
09-16--05-14 70 55
ELMENDORF AFB
05-05--09-30 147 70
10-01--05-04 76 64
EMMONAK 62 61
FAIRBANKS
05-15--09-15 112 59
09-16--05-14 70 55
FALSE PASS 80 37
FT. RICHARDSON
05-05--09-30 147 70
10-01--05-04 76 64
FT. WAINWRIGHT
05-15--09-15 112 59
09-16--05-14 70 55
GUSTAVUS ' 70 62
HOMER
05-01--09-30 115 68
10-01--04-30 90 65
JUNEAU
05-01--09-30 $ 89 $ 82
10-01--04-30 78 80
KATMAI NATIONAL PARK 89 59
KENAI-SOLDOTNA
05-01--09-30 109 74
10-01--04-30 76 71

(Bulletin No. 189)

147

03-01-96
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MAXTIMUM
LODGING M&IE
LOCALITY AMOUNT RATE

(A) + (B)

MAXIMUM
PER DIEM
RATE

= (C)

EFFECTIVE
DATE

ALASKA: (CONT'D)

KETCHIKAN

05-16--09-15 86 72

09-16--05-15 73 70
KING COVE 85 69
KING SALMON 77 68
KLAWOCK

05-01--08-31 97 96

09-01--04-30 75 94
KODIAK 79 68
KOTZEBUE 133 87
KUPARUK OILFIELD 75 52
METLAKATLA

06-01--10-01 95 58

10-02--05-31 72 56
MURPHY DOME

05-15--09-15 112 59

09-16--05-14 70 55
NELSON LAGOON 102 39
NOATAK 133 87
NOME : 86 67
NOORVIK 133 87
PETERSBURG 77 62
POINT HOPE 99 61
POINT LAY 106 73
PRUDHOE BAY-DEADHORSE 73 60
SAND POINT 64 67
SEWARD

05-16--08-31 115 60

09-01--05-15 83 57
SHUNGNAK 133 87
SITKA-MT. EDGECOMBE

04-01--10-31 94 58

11-01--03-31 83 57
SKAGWAY

05-16--09-15 86 72

09-16--05-15 73 70
SPRUCE CAPE 793 68
ST. GEORGE 100 39
ST. MARY'S 77 59
ST. PAUL ISLAND 62 63
TANANA ’ 86 67
TOK

05-01--09-30 70 51

10-01--04-30 50 49
UMIAT 97 63
VALDEZ

05-01--09-14 99 66

09-15--04-30 83 64
WAINWRIGHT 90 75

(Bulletin No. 189)

158
143
154
145

193
169
147
220
127

153
128

171
125
141
220
153
220
139
160
179
133
131

175
140
220

152
140

158
143
147
139
136
125
153

121
99
160

165
147
165

05-16-96
03-01-96
03-01-96
03-01-96

05-01-96
03-01-96
03-01-9¢6
05-01-93
12-01-90

06-01-94
02-01-94

05-15-96
03-01-96
06-01-91
05-01-93
05-01-96
05-01-93
03-01-96
12-01-90
12-01-90
11-01-93
08-01-94

05-16-96
03-01-96
05-01-93

04-01-96
03-01-96

05-16-96
03-01-96
03-01-96
06-01-91
06-01-93
10-01-93
05-01-96

05-01-96
03-01-96
12-01-90

05-01-96
03-01-96
12-01-90
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MAXIMUM MAXTMUM
LODGING M&IE PER DIEM EFFECTIVE
LOCALITY AMOUNT RATE RATE DATE
(A) + (B) = (C)
WALKER LAKE 82 54 136 12-01-90
WRANGELL
05-16--09-15 86 72 158 05-16-96
09-16--05-15 73 70 143 03-01-96
YAKUTAT 77 58 135 11-01-93
OTHER 60 56 116 03-01-96
AMERICAN SAMOA 73 48 121 11-01-94
GUAM 190 85 275 05-01-96
HAWATI:
ISLAND OF HAWAII: HILO 74 60 134 07-01-9¢
ISLAND OF HAWAII: OTHER 105 63 168 07-01-96
ISLAND OF KAUAI 114 75 189 07-01-96
ISLAND OF KURE 10 8 18 07-01-96
ISLAND OF MAUI
04-16—-12-14 100 63 163 07-01-96
12-15--04-15 113 65 178 07-01-96
ISLAND OF OAHU 110 70 180 07-01-96
OTHER 79 62 141 06-01-93
JOHNSTON ATOLL 22 24 46 07-01-96
MIDWAY ISLANDS : 10 8 18 07-01-96
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS:
ROTA 83 90 173 05-01-96
SAIPAN 138 89 227 05-01-96
TINIAN 61 72 133 06-01-95
OTHER 20 13 33 12-01-90
PUERTO RICO:
BAYAMON
04-16--12-23 96 65 16l 11-01-95
12-24--04-15 130 70 200 12-24-95
CAROLINA
04-16--12-23 96 65 161 11-01-95
12-24--04-15 130 70 200 12-24-95
FAJARDO (INCL CEIBA, LUQUILLO AND HUMACAO)
04-16--12-10 65 52 117 10-01-93
12-11--04-15 110 52 162 12-11-93
FT. BUCHANAN (INCL GSA SERV CTR, GUAYNABO)
04-16—-12-23 96 65 161 11-01-95
12-24--04-15 130 70 200 12-24-95
MAYAGUEZ 93 70 163 11-01-95
PONCE 107 64 171 11-01-95
ROOSEVELT ROADS
04-16--12-10 65 52 117 10-01-93
12-11--04-15 110 52 le2 12-11-93
SABANA SECA
04-16--12-23 96 65 161 11-01-95
12-24--04-15 130 70 200 12-24-95
SAN JUAN (INCL SAN JUAN COAST GUARD UNITS)
04-16--12-23 96 65 161 11-01-95
12-24--04-15 130 70 200 12-24-95
OTHER 75 52 127 11-01-95
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Federal Register / Vol.

61, No. 140 / Friday, July 19, 1996 / Notices

37729

Dated: July 15, 1996.
L.M. Bynum,

Alternate OSD Federal Register Liaison
Officer, Department of Defense.

LOCALITY

VIRGIN ISLANDS OF THE U.S.:
ST. CROIX
ST. JOHN
04-16--12-21
12-22--04-15
ST. THOMAS
04-12--12-15
12-16--04-11
WAKE ISLAND
ALL OTHER LOCALITIES

168
268
30
20

89
100

93
103
25
13

205

331
491

261
371
55
33

08-01-96

08-01-96
08-01-96

08-01-96
08-01-96
10-01-94
12-01-90

[FR Doc. 96-18287 Filed 7-18-96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 5000-04-C
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